PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dainippon Ink and Chemicals, Inc.	04/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIC Corporation
Street Address:	35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11091654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)478-7380 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024787370

Email: jarmstrong@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

P.O. Box 55874 Address Line 1:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80411DIV2(300769)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Armstrong IV

Total Attachments: 10

source=DIC Corporation#page1.tif source=DIC Corporation#page2.tif source=DIC Corporation#page3.tif

source=DIC Corporation#page4.tif source=DIC Corporation#page5.tif

source=DIC Corporation#page6.tif

500845686 REEL: 022606 FRAME: 0643

PATENT

source=DIC Corporation#page7.tif source=DIC Corporation#page8.tif source=DIC Corporation#page9.tif source=DIC Corporation#page10.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022606 FRAME: 0644

CERTIFICATE OF ALL CURRENT MATTERS

35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo DIC Corporation
Corporate Number 0114-01-003807

Tradename	Dainippon Ink and Chemicals, Incorporated		
	DIC Corporation	Amended April 1, 2008	
		Recorded April 1, 2008	
Head Office	35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo		
Method of Public Notice	Internet publication at http://www.dic.co.jp/ If, however, internet publication is not available for accidents or other reasons that are imperative or unavoidable, public notice shall be given in the Nikkei.	Amended June 28, 2006	
		Recorded June 30, 2006	
Date of Incorporation	March 15, 1937		
Purposes	special coatings; 2. Manufacture and sale of dyestuff, pigments and their applied of the sale of synthetic resins and their applied possible. Manufacture and sale of natural resins, degradable plastics at 5. Manufacture and sale of pharmaceutical and hygienic products and their related products; 6. Manufacture and sale of inorganic and organic industrial charagricultural chemicals including toxic substances; 7. Manufacture and sale of foods, food additives, feeds and fees. Manufacture and sale of petrochemical products and their responsible of the sale of printing materials, paper, paper promaterials; 10. Manufacture and sale of chemical products for vehicles, she electronic equipment, and clean energy generators and cond 11. Manufacture and sale of printing machinery, machinery for materials, packaging machinery, machinery for processing covarious other kinds of machinery and accessories thereof;	cture and sale of various kinds of printing inks, writing inks, varnishes and coatings; cture and sale of dyestuff, pigments and their applied products; cture and sale of synthetic resins and their applied products; cture and sale of natural resins, degradable plastics and their products; cture and sale of pharmaceutical and hygienic products, medical instruments, cs, detergents and their related products; cture and sale of inorganic and organic industrial chemicals, fertilizers and anal chemicals including toxic substances; cture and sale of foods, food additives, feeds and feed additives; cture and sale of petrochemical products and their related products; cture and sale of printing materials, paper, paper products and packaging s; acture and sale of chemical products for vehicles, ships, aircraft, electric and ic equipment, and clean energy generators and condensers; acture and sale of printing machinery, machinery for production of construction s, packaging machinery, machinery for processing of synthetic resins and other kinds of machinery and accessories thereof; acture of houses and manufacture and sale of housing equipment, construction s and pollution control devices; and execution of and contract for construction work;	

ENGLISH TRANSLATION (ORIGINAL IN JAPANESE)

35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo DIC Corporation
Corporate Number 0114-01-003807

*		
	15. Operation of facilities for health, hygiene, physical exercise, art exhibition and entertainment and manufacture and sale of their related equipment and supplies; 16. Manufacture and sale of seedlings; 17. Purchase, sale, lease and management of real estate; 18. Information processing service, information communication service including audio, visual and other data transmission, and manufacture and sale of software, systems and instruments therefor; 19. Tracking, forwarding agent and storage business, and manufacture and sale of chemicals for freightage; 20. Manpower dispatching business; 21. Investigation and measurement of the environment, purification treatment of soil, water and others, and industrial waste disposing business; 22. Export and import of products and goods enumerated in any of the foregoing items or related thereto; and	
	related thereto; and 23. All other business incidental or relative to any of the foregoing items.	
	Amended June 27, 2003 Recorded July 1, 2003	
Number of Shares	1,000 shares	
in One Unit		
Number of	1,500,000,000 shares	
Authorized Shares		
Total Number of	Total Number of Issued Shares	
Issued Shares and	792,872,048 shares	
Type and Number thereof		
Stipulation as to	With respect to the shares of the Company, the Company	
Issuance of Share	shall issue share certificates.	Recorded on May 1, 2006
Certificates		pursuant to Article 136 of
		Law Number 87, 2005
Amount of	82,423,422,787 yen	
Capital		
l i		
and Business		
!	Office of Head Office	
Controller of Shareholder List	Amended June 29, 2006	Recorded June 30, 2006
Matters Regarding	Director Koji Oe	Re-elected June 25, 2008
Officers		Recorded June 27, 2008
		<u> </u>

ENGLISH TRANSLATION (ORIGINAL IN JAPANESE)

35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo DIC Corporation Corporate Number 0114-01-003807

 <u> </u>	
Director Kazuo Sugie	Re-elected June 25, 2008
	Recorded June 27, 2008
Director Shunji Ehara	Re-elected June 25, 2008
	Recorded June 27, 2008
Director Yasumasa Karaki	Re-elected June 25, 2008
	Recorded June 27, 2008
Director Masahiko Sagara	Re-elected June 25, 2008
	Recorded June 27, 2008
Director Yoshihisa Kawamura	Re-elected June 25, 2008
	Recorded June 27, 2008
Director Kazuya Shimoizumi	Elected June 25, 2008
	Recorded June 27, 2008
Director Kaiji Yamaki	Elected June 25, 2008
·	Recorded June 27, 2008
Director Mineo Ono	Elected June 25, 2008
(Outside Director)	Recorded June 27, 2008
Director Eiko Kouno	Elected June 25, 2008
(Outside Director)	Recorded June 27, 2008
Representative Director Koji Oe	Re-elected June 25, 2008
1088-26 (902), Oazashimoochiai, Chuo-ku, Saitama, Saitama	Recorded June 27, 2008
Representative Director Kazuo Sugie	Re-elected June 25, 2008
2-5, Shirogane 3-chome, Sakura, Chiba	Recorded June 27, 2008
Statutory Auditor Ken Kurosu	Re-elected June 27, 2007
Outside Auditor	Recorded July 2, 2007
Statutory Auditor Kenichi Nakano	Elected June 28, 2005
(Outside Auditor)	Recorded June 30, 2005
Statutory Auditor Yuuji Kunitake	Elected June 25, 2008
	Recorded June 27, 2008
Statutory Auditor Yasuyoshi Ikezoe	Elected June 25, 2008
	Recorded June 27, 2008
Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu	Re-elected June 25, 2008
·	Recorded June 27, 2008

35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo DIC Corporation
Corporate Number 0114-01-003807

Provisions	The Company may purpose to Section 1 of Article 426	of the Company Law evemnt	
Ì	The Company may, pursuant to Section 1 of Article 426 of the Company Law, exempt		
Regarding the	directors (including former directors) from their liability for damages for not fulfilling		
Exemption from	their duties by a resolution of the Board of Directors to such an extent as provided for in applicable law.		
Responsibility of			
Directors, etc. of	2. The Company may, pursuant to Section 1 of Article 426 of the Company Law, exempt		
the Company	auditors (including former auditors) from their liability for damages for not fulfilling their duties by a resolution of the Board of Directors to such an extent as provided for in		
	applicable law.	is all extent as provided for in	
	Amended June 28, 20	Recorded June 30, 2006	
	7 Michael Julie 20, 20	Accorded June 30, 2000	
Provisions	The Company may, pursuant to Section 1 of Article 427 of	of the Company Law, enter into	
Regarding the	agreements with outside directors that limit their liability	for damages for not fulfilling	
Exemption from	their duties. The amount to be specified by such agreeme	ents shall be the lowest liability	
Responsibility of	amount allowed by Section 1 of Article 425 of the Compan	y Law.	
Outside Directors,	2. The Company may, pursuant to Section 1 of Article 427	of the Company Law, enter into	
	agreements with outside auditors that limit their liability	for damages for not fulfilling	
etc. of the	their duties. The amount to be specified by such agreeme	ents shall be the lowest liability	
Company	amount allowed by Section 1 of Article 425 of the Compan	y Law.	
	Amended June 28, 2006 Recorded June 30, 200		
Branch Offices	1		
	5-19, Kyutaro-machi, 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka		
	2		
	7-15, Nishiki 3-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya, Aichi		
	3		
	7-1, Kita-Nanajyo-Nishi 5-chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo		
	4	Amended April 1, 2005	
	19-9, Minami-cho, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka	Recorded April 18, 2005	
	5	Relocated March 1, 2007	
	15-48, Higashinaka, 1-chome, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka	Recorded March 1, 2007	
	6		
	10, Shijyohatake-machi, Saiin, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto		
	7		
	1-45, Rokuchonome-Nishi-machi, Wakabayashi-ku, Sendai	Amended January 10, 2006	
	8		
	425-1 Kokubu, Kokubunji, Takamatsu, Kagawa	Recorded June 30, 2006	
	9 10-36, Mokuzaiko-Kita, Hatsukaichi, Hiroshima		

ENGLISH TRANSLATION (ORIGINAL IN JAPANESE)

35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo DIC Corporation
Corporate Number 0114-01-003807

Matters Relating	Company with Board of Directors	
to Companies		Recorded on May 1, 2006
with Board of		pursuant to Article 136 of
Directors		Law Number 87, 2005
Matters Relating	Company with Auditors	
to Companies		Recorded on May 1, 2006
with Auditors		pursuant to Article 136 of
		Law Number 87, 2005
Matters Relating	Company with Board of Auditors	
to Companies		
with Board of		
Auditors		Recorded June 30, 2006
Matters Relating	Company with Accounting Auditor	
to Companies		
with Accounting		
Auditor		Recorded June 30, 2006

This document certifies all matters in effect currently recorded on the Company Registry.

(Jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Itabashi Branch Office)

April 2nd, 2009

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Kouichi Saito [SEAL]

現在事項全部証明書

東京都板橋区坂下三丁目35番58号 DIC株式会社

会社法人等番号 0114-01-003807

商号	大日本インキ化学工業株式会社	
	D I C株式会社	平成20年 4月 1日変更
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
本 店	東京都板橋区坂下三丁目35番58号	
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 h t t p://www. d i c. c o. j p/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	平成18年 6月28日変更
	は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 6月30日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和12年3月15日	
的	1. 各種印刷用インキ、筆記用インキ、ワニスおよび特殊塗料の製造販売 2. 染料、顔料およびその応用製品の製造販売 3. 合成樹脂およびその応用製品の製造販売 4. 天然樹脂、分解性プラスチックおよびその製品の製造販売 5. 医薬品、医薬部外品、医療用具、化粧品および洗剤ならびにこれらの関連製品の製造販売 6. 劇毒物を含む無機および有機工業薬品ならびに肥料および農薬の製造販売 7. 食品、食品添加物、飼料および飼料添加物の製造販売 8. 石油化学製品およびその関連製品の製造販売 9. 印刷用材料、紙、紙加工品および包装材料の製造販売 10. 車輌、船舶および航空機用、電気および電子機器用ならびにクリーンエネルギー発電および蓄電装置用化学製品の製造販売 11. 印刷用機械、建築資材製造用機械、包装用機械、合成樹脂加工用機械、その他各種機械およびその附属品の製造販売 11. 印刷用機械、建築資材製造用機械、包装用機械、合成樹脂加工用機械、その他各種機械およびその附属品の製造販売 12. 住宅の建築、住宅機器、建築用器材および公害防止機器の製造販売 13、建設工事の設計、施工および請負 14. 水処理その他環境保全用、化学工業用などのプラントの設計、製作、請負、監理、保守およびコンサルティング業務 15. 保健、衛生、体育、美術および娯楽に関する施設の運営ならびにこれらに関連する諸器具、用品の製造販売 16. 種苗の生産販売 17. 不動産の売買、賃貸借および管理 18. 情報処理サービスおよび音声、データ、画像伝送などの情報通信サービスならびにこれらに関するソフトウェア、システムおよび機器の製作、販売 19. 貨物自動車運送事業、貨物運送取扱事業および倉庫業ならびに貨物連搬用化学製品の製造販売 20. 労働者派遣事業	

東京都板橋区坂下三丁目35番58号 DIC株式会社 会社法人等番号 0114-01-003807

	処理事業 22. 前記各号およびこれらに関連する製商品の 23. 前記各号に附帯する一切の事業 平成15年 6月27日変更	
単元株式数	1000株	
発行可能株式総数	1 5 億株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 7億9287万2048株	
資本金の額	金824億2342万2787円	
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び -住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番5号 三菱UFJ信託銀行株式会社本店 平成18年 6月29日変更	平成18年 6月30日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 小江紘司	平成20年 6月25日重任
		平成20年 6月27日登記
	取締役 杉江和男	平成20年 6月25日重任
		平成20年 6月27日登記
	取締役 江 原 俊 治	平成20年 6月25日重任
		平成20年 6月27日登記
	取締役 唐木康正	平成20年 6月25日重任
		平成20年 6月27日登記
	取締役相楽政彦	平成20年 6月25日重任
		平成20年 6月27日登記
	取締役 川村喜久	平成20年 6月25日重任
		平成20年 6月27日登記
	取締役 下泉和也	平成20年 6月25日就任
		平成20年 6月27日登記

東京都板橋区坂下三丁目35番58号

DIC株式会社

会社法人等番号 0114-01-003807

- 1	1	E26540 .1. 土 人 一	THOOK CHOCHE
		取締役 山木介二	平成20年 6月25日就任
			平成20年 6月27日登記
		取締役 小野峰雄	平成20年 6月25日就任
		(社外取締役)	平成20年 6月27日登記
		取締役 河野栄子	平成20年 6月25日就任
		(社外取締役)	平成20年 6月27日登記
		埼玉県さいたま市中央区大字下落合1088番 地26(902)	平成20年 6月25日重任
		代表取締役 小江 紘司	平成20年 6月27日登記
		千葉県佐倉市白銀三丁目2番地5	平成20年 6月25日重任
		代表取締役 杉 江 和 男	平成20年 6月27日登記
		監査役 黒 須 賢	平成19年 6月27日重任
		社外監査役	平成19年 7月 2日登記
		監査役 中野憲一	平成17年 6月28日就任
.:		(社外監査役)	平成18年 6月30日登記
		監査役 池 添 泰 敬	平成20年 6月25日就任
			平成20年 6月27日登記
		監査役 國武憂璽	平成20年 6月25日就任
			平成20年 6月27日登記
-		会計監査人 監査法人トーマツ	平成20年 6月25日重任
			平成20年 6月27日登記
	取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、 締役(取締役であった者を含む。)の損害賠償責 取締役会の決議によって免除することができる。 2. 当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定に る監査役(監査役であった者を含む。)の損害賠付 て、取締役会の決議によって免除することができる 平成18年 6月28日変更	壬を、法令の限度において、 より、任務を怠ったことによ 賞實任を、法令の限度におい る。
	社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 制限に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、 を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約 だし、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、会社法	を締結することができる。た

東京都板橋区坂下三丁目35番58号 DIC株式会社 会社法人等番号 0114-01-003807

	低責任限度額とする。 2. 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定に任務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定するただし、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、会社最低責任限度額とする。	契約を締結することができる。
		平成18年 6月30日登記
支 店	l 大阪市中央区久太郎町三丁目5番19号	
	2 愛知県名古屋市中区錦三丁目7番15号	
	3 札幌市北区北七条西五丁目7番1号	
	4 静岡市駿河区南町 19番9号	平成17年 4月 1日変更
	野 川均次 円	平成17年 4月18日修正
	5	平成19年 3月 1日移転
	福岡県福岡市博多区東那珂一丁目15番48号	平成19年 3月 1日登記
	6 京都市右京区西院四条畑町10番地	
	7 宮城県仙台市若林区六丁の目西町1番45号	
	8 香川県高松市国分寺国分425番地1	平成18年 1月10日変更
		平成18年 6月30日登記
	9 広島県廿日市市木材港北10番36号	
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成 1 7年法律第 8 7号第 1 3 6 条の規定により平成 1 8 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 6月30日登記

東京都板橋区坂下三丁目35番58号 DIC株式会社 会社法人等番号 0114-01-003807

会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項

会計監査人設置会社

平成18年 6月30日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(東京法務局板橋出張所管轄)

平成21年 4月 2日

東京法務局 登記官



整理番号 ア098755

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

5/5

RECORDED: 04/28/2009 REEL: 022606 FRAME: 0654